

## Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District "Protecting Life and Property through Quality Service"

Notice of Civil Service Commission meeting of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire District July 24, 2018 – Sisters Fire Hall – 10:15 a.m.

The Civil Service Commission of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District will hold a meeting at 10:15 a.m. on Tuesday, July 24, 2018 in the Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire District Station 701 located at 301 South Elm Street, Sisters, Oregon 97759 to discuss the following:

- 1. Call Meeting to order
- 2. Chief Johnson- Re-appointment of Commission Members
- 3. Chief Johnson- Election of Commission Chair
- 4. Chief Johnson- Update on Fire Safety Manager selection process
- 5. Chief Johnson- Possible amendment of Rule 5.1.10
- 5. Other business
- 6. Adjournment

301 South Elm Street, PO Box 1509 Sisters, Oregon 97759 Phone 541-549-0771 Fax 541-549-1343